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Open

Maria Giugliano

Tony Turner

Chris Behm

Mark Pratt
Logan Pence

Northeast

Midwest

North Central

Southeast

Northwest

Southwest

lpence@thuasneusa.com
661.805.7543

•	 Todd Barrow - Direct
•	 Rod Ferguson - ISR
•	 Sally Forbes - ISR
•	 Brian Garrison - ISR
•	 Chuck Hughes - Direct
•	 Jakob Laffey - Direct
•	 Jennifer Manouse - Direct
•	 Stephanie Miller - Direct
•	 Drew Moore - ISR
•	 Jim O’Malley - ISR
•	 Leah Raeder - Direct
•	 Empire Medical - Distributor

astroud@thuasneusa.com
309.264.7951

•	 John Dean - ISR
•	 Tim Gilchrist - Direct
•	 Jonathan Hopkins - Direct
•	 Chris Junjulas - Direct
•	 Mike Kessel - ISR
•	 Gabby Macias - ISR
•	 Taylor Price - Direct
•	 John Rembert - Direct
•	 Shay Rossow - Direct
•	 Andrew Russo - Direct
•	 Mike Steinberg - Direct

mpratt@thuasneusa.com
734.624.3977

•	 Josh Chrenko - ISR
•	 Mark Degroff - ISR
•	 Chris Degroff - ISR
•	 Bo Durman - Direct
•	 Andrew Jastrzebski - Direct
•	 Victoria Jastrzebski - Direct
•	 Stephanie Mouradian - Direct
•	 Michelle Pasquini - ISR
•	 Chris Simms - Direct
•	 Lisa Sokolowski - ISR
•	 Jim Tennancour - Direct
•	 Jay Tiesing - Direct
•	 Kim Withers - Direct

cbehm@ThuasneUSA.com
309.339.2098

•	 Frederic DesMoulins - ISR
•	 Noah Glenn-Sluder - Direct
•	 Brandon Johnson - Direct
•	 Matt Kizer - Direct
•	 Mallory Moran - Direct
•	 John Neu - ISR
•	 Garrett Nicol - Direct
•	 Mitch Petersen - ISR
•	 Mike Ralston - ISR
•	 Mark Saksa - Direct

mgiugliano@ThuasneUSA.com
803.312.1359

•	 Brandon Austin - ISR
•	 Kevin Baker - ISR
•	 Kristin Bell - Direct
•	 Max Fruhwirth - Direct
•	 Marty Holbus - ISR
•	 Kevin Jensen - Direct
•	 Nick Ortega - ISR
•	 Terry Tran - Direct
•	 Steve Smith - ISR
•	 Augusto Sussi - ISR

tturner@ThuasneUSA.com
480.375.1868

•	 Jaime Berry - Direct
•	 Kevin Debence - Direct
•	 Michael Gagnon - Direct
•	 Frank Garrison - ISR
•	 OrthoXpress - Distributor
•	 Courtney Martin - ISR
•	 Dani Miller - Direct
•	 Jeff Mills - ISR
•	 Joe Troia - Direct
•	 Dan Whelehon - ISR
•	 Jason Williams - Direct
•	 Spencer Williamson - Direct

Thuasne USA Region
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Open

Southeast

Maria Giugliano

Northwest
Chris Behm

North Central
Tony Turner

Southwest

Mark Pratt

Midwest
Logan Pence

Northeast



Corporate Leadership & Sales Support Team
Shane Kelly
CEO Thuasne USA
skelly@lantzmedical.com
480.390.5244

Steve Hickerson
Chief Financial Officer
steve.hickerson@thuasneusa.com
913.214.1491

Jeffrey Mohror
Chief Operations Officer
jmohror@thuasneusa.com
800.432.3466

Adam Stroud
VP of Sales
astroud@thuasneusa.com
309.264.7951

Brian Franklin
VP of National Accounts
bfranklin@thuasneusa.com
423.943.9124

Derek Giancola
VP of Marketing & Education
dgiancola@thuasneusa.com
303.301.4305

Perry Mervar
VP of Clinical Education 
pmervar@lantzmedical.com
317.339.1113

Miranda Whitworth
Director of Marketing & Communications
mwhitworth@thuasneusa.com
661.426.4303

Will Cox
Director of Curriculum & Assessment
wcox@thuasneusa.com
619.244.9179

Jak Kesselring
Director of Clinical Education 
jkesselring@thuasneusa.com
800.432.3466

Andrew Howells
Director Of Supply Chain & Logistics
ahowells@thuasneusa.com
 800.432.3466

Abel Victorio
Director of Customer Service
avictorio@thuasneusa.com
800.432.3466

Scott Ulrich
Product Manager 
sulrich@thuasneusa.com
661.617.3043

Fraser Allan
Product Manager
fallan@thuasneusa.com 
661.546.0893

Romain Gautheron 
IT & Digital Manager
rgautheron@thuasneusa.com
661.858.6357

Tyler Moyer
Manager of Digital Marketing & Events Strategy
tmoyer@thuasneusa.com
661-431-8249

Lashanda Santiago
Inside Sales Manager
lsantiago@lantzmedical.com
317.536.4870 x215

Stephanie Bronson
Sales Operations Manager
sbronson@thuasneusa.com
714.318.6687

Jasmine Alzamzami
Executive Admin Assistant
jalzamzami@Thusaneusa.com
 661.281.4262

Tanika Waller
Contract Account Specialist
twaller@lantzmedical.com
317.536.4870 x223

Valerie Trapp
Contract Accounts Specialist
vtrapp@lantzmedical.com
317.536.4870 X222

Stephanie Brown
Sales Support Representative
sbrown@lantzmedical.com
317.536.4870 x405

Kelly Cailteaux
Sales Support Representative
kelcailteaux@lantzmedical.com
317.536.4870 x224

Amber Key
Sales Support Representative
akey@lantzmedical.com
205.315.5200

Shannon Pardee
Sales Support Representative
spardee@lantzmedical.com
317.536.4870 x214

Melissa Davis
Sales Support Representative – West Coast
mdavis@lantzmedical.com
317.536.4870 x231

Gardenia Morales
Sales Support Representative
Gmorales@Thusaneusa.com
317.536.4870 x231



Logan Pence
Regional Sales Manager , Northeast
lpence@thuasneusa.com
740.975.2299

Todd Barrow 
Senior Territory Sales Consultant – Raliegh, NC
tbarrow@thuasneusa.com
661.809.0666

Rod Ferguson 
ISR – Richmond, VA
orthosourcerod@gmail.com
804.928.8713

Sally Forbes 
ISR – Boston, MA
sally@ferraroandforbes.com
781.258.8049

Brian Garrison 
ISR – Greenville, SC
brian@peakmedicalproducts.com
864.907.0433

Chuck Hughes  
Senior Territory Sales Consultant – Philadelphia, PA
chughes@thuasneusa.com
661.805.3231

Jakob Laffey 
Territory Sales Consultant – Columbus, OH
jlaffy@thuasneusa.com
614-584-5712

Jennifer Manouse, CFo  
Territory Sales Consultant – Millford, CT
jmanouse@thuasneusa.com
661.809.4137

Stephanie Miller 
Territory Sales Consultant – Cincinatti, OH
smiller@lantzmedical.com
513.543.3141

Drew Moore 
ISR – Syracuse, NY
birchwoodmed@gmail.com
315.380.7843

Jim O’Malley 
ISR – Baltimore, MD
jim@omalleymedical.com
410.493.3210

Leah Raeder 
Territory Sales Consultant – Pittsburg, PA
lraeder@thuasneusa.com
412.258.0872

Empire MED
Keith Sheaffer – New York, New Jersey 
keithsheaffer@empiremedgroup.com
646.823.0254

Open
Regional Sales Manager, Southeast
astroud@thuasneusa.com

John Dean 
ISR – Birmingham, AL
jdean@motionmedical.com
205.253.6560

Tim Gilchrist 
Senior Territory Sales Consultant – Birmingham, AL
tgilchrist@lantzmedical.com
256.553.0894

Jonathan Hopkins 
Territory Sales Consultant – Dallas, TX
jhopkins@thuasneusa.com
661.501.3449

Christopher Junjulas 
Territory Sales Consultant – Birmingham, AL
cjunjulas@lantzmedical.com
630.601.8474

Mike Kessel 
ISR – Jacksonville, FL
mike@jaxcoastalmedical.com
904.716.9487

Gaby Macias 
Orthoscript – Miami, FL
gmacias@lantzmedical.com
305.316.6683

Taylor Price 
Territory Sales Consultant – Houston, TX
tprice@lantzmedical.com
281.901.9541

John Rembert 
Territory Sales Consultant – Atlanta, GA
jrembert@lantzmedical.com
678.358.9201

Shay Rossow 
Territory Sales Consultant – San Antonio, TX
srossow@thuasneusa.com
661.805.3970

Andrew Russo 
Senior Territory Sales Consultant - New Orleans, LA
arusso@thuasneusa.com
504.884.4909

Michael Steinberg 
Territory Sales Consultant – Orlando, FL
msteinberg@lantzmedical.com
352.875.2045

Mark Pratt
Regional Sales Manager, Midwest
mpratt@thuasneusa.com
734.624.3977

•	 Orthopedic Bracing •	 Rehabilitation •	 Both



Josh Chrenko   Independent Distributor, Principle

Two Circle Medical – Indianapolis, IN
josh@2circlemed.com
317.514.0861

Mark Degroff 
ISR – Detroit, MI
degroffortho@aol.com
248.330.7728

Chris Degroff 
ISR – Detroit, MI
cdegroff@degrofforthopedic.com
248.303.3742

Bo Durman 
Territory Sales Consultant – Chicago, IL
bdurman@lantzmedical.com

Andrew Jastrzebski 
Associate Territory Sales Consultant – Portage, IN
ajastrzebski@lantzmedical.com
219.902.6172

Victoria Jastrzebski 
Senior Territory Sales Consultant – Portage, IN
vjastrzebski@lantzmedical.com
219.433.5214

Stephanie Mouradian 
Territory Sales Consultant – Milwaukee, WI
smouradian@thuasneusa.com
661.805.6999

Michelle Pasquini 
ISR – Chicago, IL
mpasquini@MTLmedsolutions.com
847.452.0448

Chris Simms 
Territory Sales Consultant – Lombard, IL
csimms@thuasneusa.com
630.988.5016

Jim Tennancour 
Territory Sales Consultant – Indianapolis, IN
jtennancour@lantzmedical.com
317.600.0709

Jay Tiesing 
Territory Sales Consultant – Louisville, KY
jtiesing@thuasneusa.com
812.704.0323

Kim Withers 
Territory Sales Consultant – Grand Rapids, MI
kwithers@lantzmedical.com
317-536-4870 x253

Chris Behm
Regional Sales Manager, North Central
cbehm@thuasneusa.com
309.339.2098

Frederic Desmoulins 
ISR – Denver, CO
fredmls@gmail.com
720.341.4332

Noah Glenn-Sluder 
Territory Sales Consultant – Louisville, KY
nglenn-sluder@lantzmedical.com
317.536.4870 x247

Brandon Johnson 
Territory Sales Consultant – Fayetteville, AR
bjohnson@thuasneusa.com
661.809.3017

Matt Kizer 
Territory Sales Consultant – Nashville, TN
mkizer@thuasneusa.com
615.393.1390

Mallory Moran 
Territory Sales Consultant – St. Louis, MO
mmoran@lantzmedical.com
317-536-4870 x254

Jon Neu 
Neu Medical, LLC, ISR – Minneapolis, MN
612.207.1035

Garrett Nicol, DPT, ATC 
Territory Sales Consultant – Kansas City, MO
gnicol@thuasneusa.com
785.817.5808

Mitch Petersen 
ISR – Minneapolis, MI
mitch@competitiveedgemedical.com
612.867.9156

Stacey Petersen 
ISR – Minneapolis, MI
mitch@competitiveedgemedical.com
612.867.9156

Mike Ralston 
ISR – Omaha, NE 
mralston@orthoplus.biz
402.212.2033

Mark Saksa 
Territory Sales Consultant – St. Louis, MO
msaksa@thuasneusa.com
800-432-3466

Maria Giugliano
Regional Sales Manager, Northwest
mgiugliano@thuasneusa.com
803.312.1359

Brandon Austin 
Marcon Medical, ISR - Portalnd, OR
fordbrownmedical@gmail.com
971.269.7272 

•	 Orthopedic Bracing •	 Rehabilitation •	 Both



Kevin Baker 
ISR – HI
kevinbaker@me.com
808.496.1482

Kristen Bell 
Senior Territory Sales Consultant – Seattle (North), WA
kbell@lantzmedical.com
206.503.3725

Max Fruhwirth 
Territory Sales Consultant – Seattle (South), WA
mfruhwirth@lantzmedical.com
206.960.2155

Marty Holbus 
ISR – Sacramento, CA
mholbus@hhmed.com
916.240.1767

Kevin Jensen 
Territory Sales Consultant – San Francisco, CA
kjensen@lantzmedical.com
510-210-2051

Nick Ortega 
ISR – Portland, OR
marcormed@gmail.com
503.437.7034

Erin Parola 
Territory Sales Consultant – San Jose, CA
eparola@lantzmedical.com
408.495.9026

Steve Smith 
ISR – Seattle, WA
steve@selectorthopedics.net
800.213.8564

Terry Tran 
Territory Sales Consultant, San Jose, CA
ttran@thuasneusa.com
408.495.9026

Augusto Sussi 
ISR – Boise, ID
goose@idahosportsbracing.com
208.315.3323

Tony Turner
Regional Sales Manager, Southwest
tturner@thuasneusa.com
480.375.1868

Jaime Berry 
Patient Service Representative – Bakersfield, CA
jberry@lantzmedical.com
661.312.2153

Kevin Debence 
Territory Sales Consultant – Inland Empire, CA
kdebence@lantzmedical.com
317.536.4870 X220

Michael Gagnon 
Territory Sales Consultant – Scottsdale, AZ
mgagnon@thuasneusa.com
602-410-0696

Frank Garrison 
ISR – Las Vegas, NV
verticalxpressions@gmail.com
702.303.6619

OrthoXpress
Kevin Johnson, CEO
Kjohnson@orthoxpress.com
805.390.0088

Courtney Martin 
ISR – Las Vegas, NV
cmartinlasvegas@gmail.com
702.234.2923

Daní Miller 
Senior Territory Sales Consultant– WLA, ELA, Los Angeles, CA
dmiller@lantzmedical.com
424.219.0506

Jeff Mills 
ISR – Albuquerque, NM
jmills@wesellortho.com
505.362.4558

Joe Troia 
Territory Sales Consultant – Gilbert, AZ
jtroia@thuasnusa.com
(402) 210-8746

Dan Whelehon 
ISR – San Diego, CA
dwhelehon@cox.net
619.925.4657

Jason Williams 
Senior Territory Sales Consultant – Bakersfield, CA
jwilliams@lantzmedical.com
661.312.2741

Spencer Williamson 
Territory Sales Consultant – Phoenix, AZ
swilliamson@lantzmedical.com
480.226.2224

•	 Orthopedic Bracing •	 Rehabilitation •	 Both



Thuasne USA 
4615 Shepard Street, Bakersfield,

 CA 93313 800.432.3466


